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Original .Applecation No:—__________ 
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t.evie3 Applecatin No:  

Name of the Jplecant(S):  

Name of the hespondant( 	 L 
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Advocate for the 	ie cant:— 	 ' 
.4 

Advocate for the hesrondat:_ 

Notes of the Hegistry 	date 	Oxder of the Tribunal 

H 

Let a copy of this application 

be served on the alleged coritemners 

I. ..-.. 	 4 	 by registered post withA/D and 

'j the matter shall thereafter appear 
- 	 ' before the next available Bench 

for order. 	. 

member (') 	 Vice-ajrman. 
pg 
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127.2.2004 Present: Hon'ble Shri Shanker RajI ,  
Judicial Member 

Hon'ble Shri K.V. 
L -QJJt,-4.Q 	 Prahiadan, Administrative 

Member. 

None for the parties. 

Reply has also not been filed. 

I List on 16.3.04. 
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(0.A.No.22/2000) 

Await service report. List 

on 2.4.2004. 

Member (A) 
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Present: Hon'ble Shri Kuldip Singh, 
Judicial Member 

Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahiadan, 
Administrative Member. 

Notice of the Contempt Petition has 

not yet been issued. Fresh :nOtiCeS be 

issued to Ehe alleged contemners and the 

matter may be listed befor, the nxt 

available Division Bench. 

Member(A) 	 Member(J) 

ijy—I—er  

y Tc 	
vD 2. 

15.6.04 	Present: The 1-ion'ble Mrs.Bharatj I  

Roy,Judicial gembbr and Mr,K.V, 

* Prahiadan, Aminjstratjve Member, 

The learned counsel for the 

applicant prays for adjournment 

on the grouxid that none appears 

for the alleged àontemners, V  
V 

	

	
Thematter be posted before the 

next Division Bench, 

in., 

200,44 

Mernber(A) 	 Men er(J) 

Mr. K,V. Sachirba4 

1Miber 
The on'b1e M .K.V.Prahladafl 
Amintrativknber, 

When the rnatr c'ao 	for 	/ 
hearing the learned \\counsel  i the / 
ppIioant submitted at she ha\ / 
received the copy of t reply,  

V Present: The Hon' 



C.P.60 of 2003 

20.1.04.. None for the parties. Let this cise 
be posted on 22.1.04 for rders 

M er(I) 	 Mnber(J) 

1L 

22.07.2004 Present : The Ron'ble Sri T•\7• achi- 
danandan, Member (J). 

The Hon'hle cri 	Prahl- 
adan, Meml,er(A). 

When the matter came up for 
I 

hearing, the learned counsel for the 

Respondents brought attention to this 

Tribural of pa.ragraphs 4 and S of the 

reply statement which is as follows:- 

• : 	 "4 .The deponent respectfully . 	 submits that the peitioners 
( - No.1 (Md. Azha.r Au), No. 4 

(Shri Mahesh Chandra Das), 
No. 5 (Sri Hari Chandra Das) 

• 	 and No. 	6 	(hri Ramesh 
Sharma) were appointed to 

.  grade of CMD(OG) by way of 
promotion vide letter No. 
81620/2/MTD/903/ETC(2) dated 
30.12.2003 as amended vide 
No. 8i620/2/MTD/913/C(2) 
dated 22.1.04 and letter No. 
81_20/2/MTD/955/EIC(2) dated 
Feb. 2004 in compliance of 
the Judgment and Order dated 
2.4.2001. 

5. 	The deponent begs to 
state that the case of other 
two petitionei-s (No. 2 Nd. 
Eschar Ali and No. 3 McI. 
Salemuddin Than) is under 
process of finalisation and 
will be materialised very 
soon only on copliance of 
required formalities by the 
petitioners." 

The 	learned 	counsel 	for 	the 

applicant submitted, that he has no 

instructions from the applicants whether 

they are already appointed or not. The 
• 	

contd/- 
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22,07.2004 learned 'counsel 	for 	the 

applicant is directed to take 

specific instruction from the 

applicants by, the next time 

and report the Court. 

lo, 	
DAN 

List '  before the next 

Division Bench. 

;I 	 ) 

Member () 	 member (3') 

mb  

.23.8,d4. Heard learned con5e1 for 

the artjs 1  

On the pr'yer of learned 
oounse. for the petitioner the 

case is adjourned to 25.8404 
for orders 

Member 	 VLce..cha zman 
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Heard counsel for the parties. 
AS per order recorded separately the 

C.P. is disposed of. - 	
AZ 

Member (A 
) 

	

Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL IMINISTRATIvE TRIBUNAL 

Contempt Petition GUWAHhTI BENCH 
ti60/200 3  (o.A4 226/2000) 

DhTE OF DECISION 582004., 

Md Azhar Aii& 5 others. 
• . a S S • •Ot* • • • • • 	. . . . S 	S U 	 • • • • • • • . . . . . . •APPLICAN'r(s) . 

Sri R. Sharma 
U4a•eSSS..o......o....... 1)VOCa1E FOR THE 

APPLICANT(S). 

-VERSUS- 

xc& Ccl .Binay Kumar & 3 ors. 
S 	 . . 	-. . • • .• • • • . 4 	• • • •, • •. . •. . . RESPONDENT(S) 

Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 
• • • • . • . • . • • . . 6 6 . . -. • . . . . • . . a • • , . 	• . . • . . . • . *!WVOCATE FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

THE HON' BLE MR. D.0 .VERMA, VICE MX CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE  MR K.V.PR/HLADAN. MEMBER (A) 

• 1. 	Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see he 
judgment ? 

To 	referred to the 'Reporter or not? 

Whether their 1ordshjps wish to see the air copy of the 
Judgment 7 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to he other Beches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon''bl e Mnber vice-Chairman 

A 
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	 CENTRAL 1jDi1INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUNAHATI BENCH. 

Contempt Petition No.60 of 2003 (In o.A.226/2000) 

Date of Order : This the 25th Day of August, 2004. 

The Honble Shri D.C.Verma, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Shri .V.prahiadan, Administrative Member. 

Md Azhar Au, 

Md Esahar All, 

Md Salimuddin Khan, 

4.Sri MaheSh Chandra Das 

5 • Sri Hari Chandra DaS and 

6. Sri Rameshwar Sharma 

All the applicants areemp1oyed in the 
office of the Garrison Engineer, Satgaon, 
Narengi, Gw'iahati 

By Advccate Sri R.Sharma. 

- Versus - 

. Applicants. 

Col. Binay Rumar, 
Chief Engineer, 
HQ, Eastern Command, Fort William, 
KOlkata-21. 

Brigadier S.S.Grewai, 
Chief Engineer, Spread Eagle Fails, 
Shillong Zone, Shillong-il. 

Shri V.D. Khar, AC-TI 
Commandar Works Engineer, 
Spread Eagle Falls, 
Shillong Zone, Shillong-Il. 

Lt. Col. K.L.Bachani, 
Garrison Engineer, 
583 Engineer park, Satgaon, 
Narengi, Guwahati. 

By Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C,. 

. . • Respondents 

ORDER 

D.C.VERMA (V.C) 

Six applicants have filed this petition for contempt 

against the respondents for non compliance of the Tribunals 

order dated 2.4.2001 passed in O.A.226/2000. This petition 

was filed on 22.12.2003. 

2. 	After the c.p. was filed the respondents have by order 

dated 30.12.2003, 22.1.04 and February 2004as mentioned in 

para 4 of the reply, complied with the direction of the 

Tribunal in respect of applicant t4d Azhr All, Mahesh Charidra 



ci 

- 	 Das, Hari Chandra Das and Rameshwar Sharrna. The non compliance 

presently is in respect of applicant Esahar All and Md. Salimu-

/ 	ddin I'than. 

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that vide 

communication dated 13.8.03 the two applicants, namely, 

Esahar All and Saljmuddjn Khan also found eligible for apaning 

the Trade Test for CMD(OT) to be conducted by CWE (AF) Borjhar. 

Vide communication dated 30.8.03 both the applicants have been 

declared qualified in the Trade Test of CMD(OG) conducted 

by C'IE(A/F) Borjhar on 25 .7 .2003 • The learned counsel for the 

applicant subriiits that no order has been issued by the 

respondents promoting the above two applicants to the grade 

of CMD(CG). Learned counsel for the respondents, on the other 

hand with reference to para 5 of the reply submitted that 

in respect of these two applicants the matter is under process 

of final.isation and the same will be decided very soon on 

completion of required formalities by the petitioners. It is 

noted that though by Anriexure_L communication dated 30 .8.03 

these two applicants were found qualifIed in trade test but 

orders in respect of these applicants have not been passed 

on the pretext of completiton of formalities, what formalities 

are required to be completed or made by the applicants are 

not spelt out in the reply. The respondents should have complied 

with the direction as the same was required to be done within 

six months from the date of order as no time limit was given 

in the Tribunal's order dated 2.4.2001. 

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case 

with these two app lic ants as they have c leaned the trade test 

and the respondents are now processing the matter in respect 

of 14d Esahar All and Salimuddin Khan the C.P. is disposed of 

with a dlrecticn to the respondents to complete the formali- 
cbfr -v2--.-atã- 

ties and pass anLorder  within a period of two months from 

Iry 

I 
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the date of receipt of this order. 

Contempt petition stands disposed of accordingly. 

( K.v.PRAHLADAN ) 
ADM i1 ISTRATIVE MEMBER 

D.CVRMA 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
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BEFORE THE NON' BLE CENTRAL AI4I14ISTRATIVE ThI BUNAL 

GUWAHTI. 'BENCH 

contempt Petition (Civil) No. 	Of 2003 

6 44  7--24 

- Between - 

Md. Azhar All & Others ..... 	Petitioners 

- Versus - 

x±x col. Binay Kumar & Others .. . Respondents 

Name of Counsels for petitioners : Sri Rajeswar Sarma 

Md. Azizur Rahman 

Name of Counsel for Respondent : 

subject ( No. 	) 
Department ( No. 

Filed by: 

- 

I' 	 ) 2)-oL 
(Rajeswar Sarma) 

Advocate 

December 2003 

<4 



IN THE HON' BLE CENTRAL AEt4INISTRATIVE X BUNAL::: 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

Contempt petition(Civil) No. 	/2003 
	

F 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

An application Under Section 12 of the 

contempt of Courts ct, 1971 read with 

Section 17 of the Administrative Tribunal 

Acts  1985 read with Section 7 of the 

Contempt of courts (CAT) Rules 1992 for 

drawing initiation of a Contempt proceeding 

and punishment to the Respondent. 

And 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

wilful disobedience and violation of 

order (Oral) dated 2.4.2001 in original 

Application No.226 of 2000 passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

-And- - 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

order dated 1.2.2002 in w.P.(c) No. 539 

of 2002 passed by the Hon'ble Gauhati High 

court. 

- And - 

contd. . .p/2 
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IN THE MATTER OF : 

order dated 23.7.2002 in Misc. case 

No.669 of 2002 arising out of w.P.(C) 

Noo 539 of 2002 passed by the Hon'ble 

High Court. 

- And - 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

order dated 19.5.2003 passed in o.A. No.99 

of 2003 by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

-And- 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Md. Azhar Au ( MES-225678 ), 

Son of Nd. Taher Au, 

Office of Garrison Engineer, 

Satgaon Narengi, Guwahati. 

Md. Esahar All (MES-225533 ) 

Son of Nd. Ibrahim All, 

Office of No. 583 Engineer Park, 

Garrison Engineer, Satgaon, 

Narengi, Guwahati. 

Md. Salimuddin Khan,(MES- 225583) 

Son of Late Abdul Khan, 

office of No. 583•Engineer Park, 
Garrison Engineer, Satgaon, 

Narengi, Guwahati. 

contd.. .p/3 
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C. 3  ) 

Sri Mahesh chandra Das (MES-22540), 

son of Late Sundar Chandra Das, 

Office of Garrison Engineer, 
• .Satgaon, Narengi, Guwahati. 

Sri Hari* Chandra Das (MES-225719 ), 

Son of Sri Madhu Rain Das, 
Office of Garrison Engineer, 

Satgaon, Narengi, Guwahati. 

sri Rarneshwar Sharma (MES - 225708), 

Son of Sinanati Sharma, 

Off ice of Garrison Engineer, 
Satgaon, Narengi, Guwabati. 

.... Petitioners 

- Versus - 

Col. Biknay Kumar 

Chief, Engineer, 

HQ,• Eastern Command, Fort William, 

Kolkata- 21. 

Brigadier S.8, Orewal, 

Chief Engineer, Spread Eagle Falls, 

Ihillong Zone, Shillong- 11, 

Shri V.D. Khar, A0-1I 
Commandar Works Engineer, 
Spread Eagle Fails, 
Shillong Zone, shillong- 11. 

Lt. Col. K.L. Bachani, 

Garrison Engineer, 

583 Engineer7park, Satgaon, 

Narengi, Guwahati. 

Respondents, 

contd. . .p/4 
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The humble petition of the 

petitioners above named - 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWTH : 

10 	 That, the petitioners filed an application under,  

Section 19 of the A&ninistrative Tribunal Act, 1985 before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal being Original Application No.226 

of 2000 seekingreliefs for regularisation of their. 

services in the posts of Mechanical Transport Drivers 

with effect from the dte of extraction of services as 

Mechanical Transport Drivers in Military Engineer Service 

and payment in the regular scale ofpav in the post 'of 

Mechanical Transport Drivers with effect from extraction 

of services as M, T. .rivers in Military Engineer Service 

and payment of arrears of payment in the posts of M T 

Drivers with retrospective effect. . 

2. 	That the petitioners state that the Respondents 

entered appearahce, filed wr1ten statement and contested 

the case and upon hearing the parties the Hon'ble Tribunal 

passed the Order (Oral) on 2.4.2001 in 0..No.226 of 

2000 directing the respondents that this is a case in 

which the respondents are required to reconsider the 

matter afresh for absorbing these applicants as M T 

Driver against available vacancies as well as against the 

future vacancies subject to their seniority. The respondents 

while considering the case of the applicants for absorbing 

them as M p Driver should also consider if necessary to 

relax the, age taking note of the tact that those applicants 

contd.. .p/5" 
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have been continuously rendering their services as Drivers 

since the date of their entry into service and take note 

of the fact that those applicants are departmental 

candidates and therefore, their age should be taken note 

of considering their initial entry as casual Mazdoors. 

The Hon'ble 'Itibunal is of the view that to fulfil the 

constitutional duty ard as a model employer, the respondents 

should take necessar steps for providing them the 

promotional benefit as M P Driver considering the fact 

that they have continøously rendered service with the 

respondents as M P Driver. The respondents shall take all 

possible steps to remove the grievances of the applicants 

with utmost dxpedience. 

A copy of order (oral) dated 2.4.2001 

passed in 0 A No.226 of 2000 is annexed 

herewith and is marked as Annexure - A. 

3. 	That the .petitioners have applied for certified 

copy of the order dated 2.4.2001 in O.A. No. 226 of 2000 

and on obtaining the certified copy of the same submitted 

on 5.5.2001 before all the respondents including the 

respondent in this contempt petition by registered post 

with acknowledgement due and the petitioners submitted the 

application alongwith certified copy of order dated 2.402001 

praying for regularisation of their services with effect 

from the date of discharging duties in the posts of 1.1 P 

Drivers and arrears salary and future payment be made in 

the scale of Rs. 3050-75-3950-80-4590 per month with 

contd.. . p/6 
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retrospective effect. 

A copy of application dated 5.5.2001 is annexed 

herewith and is marked as Annexure - B. 

That the petitioners state that the petitioners sent 

the certified copy of order (oral) dated 2.4.2001 in O.A. 

No.226 of 2000 and an application prayed for regularisation 

of their services in the post of 14 r Drivers by registered 

post with acknowledgement due and the respondents received 

the copies of the same which were duly acknowledged by 

the respondents. 

Copies of postal receipts and Acknowledgement 

receipts are enclosed herewith and is marked 

as Annexure- C Series. 

That the petitioners state that the respondents 

challenged the order dated 2.4.2001 in o.A. No.226 of 2000 

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal before the Hon'ble High 

Court being w.P.(c) No. 539 of 2002 and upon motion hearing 

on 1-2-2002 0  the Hon'ble court dismissed the writ Petition 

and thereby the respondents took four months time to 

implement the order passed on 2-4-2001 and accordingly 

the Ion'ble Court granted 4 months time for implementation 

or order passed on 2-4-2001 in O.A. No.226 of 200. 

A copy of Order dated 1-2-2002 in W.P.(C) 

No.539 of 2002 is annexed herewith and is 

marked as Annexure- D. 

contd....p/7 
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6. 	That the petitioners state that the Commander Works 

Erigineer.S.E. Falls, Shillong-li communicated the Chief 

Engineer formations of Guwahati/Nareflgi complex underthe 

Administrative Control of Commander Works Engineer are 

having deficiency of 08 numbers of Civilion Motor Driver 

(am) against the prosted strength. The respondents further 

communicated that in order to ensure implementation of 

Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal/High Court Judgment, 

the applicants numbering 06 in O.A. number 226/2000 can be 

accommodated by O.k* of providing appointment on posting 

wherever applicable through recruitment against the existing 

vacancies of 8 numbers of C.M. 0. 

A copy of letter dated 22.3.2002 issued by 

commander Works Engineer, Shillong is annexed 

hereto and is marked as Annexure-E. 

That the petitioners state that the Chief Engineer, 

shillong zone. Shiliong-'li communicated on 27-3-2002 that 

08 numbers of regular sanction posts of Civilion Motor 

Driver (ado) are lying vacant in Garrison Engineer,Narengi, 

Garristhfl Engineer, Guwahati and Garrison Engineer,583 

Engineer park. It may be stated that the petitioners are 

discharging their duties and liabilities in the post of 

CID against those regular sanctioned post since a longw 

spell of time and the zpp petitioners have not been paid 

their regular times scale of pay in the post of cmD which 

is illegal, unfair, unreasonable, arbitrary, unconstitutional 

and in complete violation of principle of natural justice. 

A copy of letter dated 27-3-2002 issued by the 

Chief Engineer,ShillOflg-ll is annexed hereto and 

is marked as Annexure-p. 
contd. . . p/B 
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80 	 That the petitioners state that the respondents 

filed a Misc. Case No. 669 of 2002 in w.P. (C) No. 539 of 

2002 before the Hon'ble High Court praying for implementation 

of order passed by the Honble Court and accordingly need 

some more time to implement the order and the Hon'ble 

High Court upon hearing extended the period by four months 

with effect from 23.7.2002 for implementation of the order. 

A copy of order dated 23-7-2002 in Misc. case 

No. 669 of 2002 in W.P.(C) No.539 of 2002 is 

annexed hereto and is marked as Annexure- G. 

90 	 That the applicants state that the Additional Chief 

Engineer (rks) issued a communication under Memo No. 70222/ 

OA.226/2000/Legal/61/E 1 dated 03-10-2002 to the petitioners 

that the judgment dated 2.4.2001 in O.A. N0. 226 of 2000 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal stands implemented. The 

petitioners state that nothing has been implemented in view 

of the Hon'ble Tribunal passed onder on 2.4.2001 and 

therefore the communication passed on 03-10-2002 is 

unreasonable, arbitEary, unfair, illegal and in complete 

violation of the principles of natural justice. 

A copy of communication letter dated 03.10.2002 

P, muEw communicated by the Additional Chief 

Engineer(Wbrks) is anaexed hereto and is marked 

as Annexure- H. 

100 	That the petitioners state that the learned 

counsel for the petitiorers sent a notice on 13.11.2002 for 

implementation of order dated 2-4-2001 in O.A. No.226 of 

2000 by letter and spirit in regularisation of their 

condt.. . .p/9 
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services with effect from the date of discharge in the 

post of Mt Drivers and arrears payment  from the said date 

till date in the post of MT Drivers and future payments 

in the scale of MP Drivers may be paid regularly and the 

said notice has been duly received and acknowledged by the 

respondents and the same have not been implemented till 

date. 

A copy of notice dated 13.11.2002 is 

annexed hereto and is marked as Annexure-I. 

That the petitioners state that they came 

to know that theorder dated 2.4.2001 passed in O.A. No.226 

of 2000 by this Honble Tribunal has also been communicated 

to the respondents including this present respondent in 

this contempt petition through the A&ninistratiVe Department 

of the office of the ibn'le Tribunal. But till date no 

action has been taken and initiated for regularisation of 

services of thepetitioflerS in the post of M T Drivers by 

the respondents. 

That the petitioners state that the Chief 

Engineer, Headquarter ,Eastern Commangl Kolkata communicated 

to the Director General ( personal) at PIES, New Delhi 

- 	 under Memo No. 131515/2A/617/EflgrS/EIC/(2) dated 19.7.2003 

that out of 3 vacancies of MTD released 2 vacancies have 

been allotted for direct recruitment from among the 

petitioners for implementation of the CAT Judgment and 

the same have not been implemented till date. 

A COpy of communication dated 19.7.2003 

is annexed hereto and is marked as Annexure-J. 

contd.. .p/l0 
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13. 	That the petitioners state that the Oc,mrnandar, 

Works Engineer, Shillong, communicated under Memo No.1151/ 

OA-226/2000/232 dated 13.8.2003 to Head Quarter Chief 

Engineer, Shillong that the petitioners fulfilled the 

criteria for promotion to Civilian Motor Driver (ordinary 

Grade) which is to be done in accordances with judgment of 

the Hon'ble Tribunal and speaking order issued by the 

Headquarter and inspite of thetA the Respondent Contemnors 

have not implemented the same and as such they are liable 

to be initiated by Contempt of Courts Act and be punished 

under the provision of law. 

A copy of communication dated 13.8.2003 

communicated by C.W.E.,Shillong in annexed 

hereto and is marked as Annexure -K. 

	

14. 	Thatthe petitioners state that the Garrison 

Engineer, 583 Engineer Park communicated under Communication 

No. 1306/B/150/BTA dated 30th August 2003 toe C.W.E., 

shillong statingthat one of the petitioners namely Md. 

salimuddin Ithan has qualified the trade test of C.M.D.(0.G9) 

conducted by C.W.E. (A.?.) Borjhar on 25.7.2003. It may 

be stated that inspite of passing the trade test examination 

and discharging duties of civilian driver since 1983 the 

respondent authorities have not promoted the petitioners as 

civilian Motor Driver and as such the respondents have 

willingly and intentionally neglected the judgment and order 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

A copy of communication dated 30.8.2003 

Is annexed hereto and is marked as Annexure-L. 

4$ 

contd. . .p/ll 
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That the petitioners state that they approached 

several times in different occasions before the respondents 

since 5.5.2001 till date praying for regularisation of 

their services in the post of MT Driver and paym*nt of 

salary in the post of M T Drivers but no action has been 

taken by the respondents to regularise the services of the 

petitioners. 

that the petitioners state that the respondents 

has not taken any steps to remove the grievances of the 

petitioners with utmost expedience and the respondents 

have not taken any steps for providing them the promotional 

benefit as M. P. Drivers considering the fact that they 

have continuously rendered services with the Respondents 

as M.T. Drivers. 

That the petitioners state that the effect 

and content of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 2.4.2001 

in 0.14. No.226/2000 is absolutely clear and unambigious 

and the present respondents and other respondents in O.A. 

No.226 of 2000 are fully aware of the order passed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The petitioners further state that the 

action of the respondents in not complying with the 

aforesaid order of the Hon'ble Tribunal is deliberate s  

intentional, wilful and clearly amounts to Contempt of 

Courts Act, 1971. The respondents by their action have 

rendered themselves liable for the punis hment under 

Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with 

section 17 of the Aninistrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

0ontd. . .p/l2 
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That the petitioners state that the facts 

and circumstances of the aforesaid action of the 

respodents in failing to comply of the Ron' ble 

Tribunal's order shown a considerable disregard in 

the fairness and justice by person who is holding 

senior defence post in India reveals a sad commentry. 

That, the petitionere state that the refusal 

of the respohdents to give effect to the order of the 

Hon' ble Tribunal is .deligerate, wilful and intentional 

and the power of Magistracy, prestige and dignity of the 

Hon'ble Court has been seriausly undermined by the 

impugned refusal of the respondents. The petItioner 5  

filed a applIcation being 0.R.No.99/2003 and the same 

was wIthdrawn on 19-5-2003 with a liberty to JJ file 

• 	 appropriate appication. 

That the petitioners state and submit that 

it is a fit case to initiate a contempt proccoding by 

• 	 this .Hon'bie Tribunal against the respondent for wilful 

• 0 	 disobedience and violation of the order passed on 

2-4-2001 in 0. Pa No,226 of 2000 by this Ront ble 

Tribunal. 

That this application is made bonafide and 

in the interest of justice. 

lb the premises aforesaid, it 

is most respectfully prayed that Your Lordships 

would be graciously pleased to admit this 

application, issue notice on the Respondents 

to show cause as to why a contempt proceeding 

should not be Initiated against the respondents 

cofltd,. . . . 1 1 
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and to show cause as to why ixEkUK 

they should not be punished under section 

12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 

read with Section 17 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 read with Section 7 of 

the Contempt of courts (CAT) Rules, 1992 

for wilful, violation and disobedience 

of the order dated 2.4.2001 passed by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.A. No.226 of 

2000 and further be pleased to issue 

notice to the respondents to personally 

appear before this Hon'ble Tribunal and 

on hearing the parties be pleased to 

punish the respondents and/or be pleased 

to pass any such further or other order 

or orders as Your Lordships may deem fit 

and proper* 

And for this the petitioners as in duty bound, shall ever 

pray. 

Affidavit.. 



AFFIDAVIT 

I, Md. Azahar Au, aged about 37 years, Son of Md., 

Taher AU, a Muslim faith, by profession : Service, office 

of Garrison Engineer, Satgaon, Narengi, Guwahati in the 

district of Kamrup, Assam do hereby solemnly affirm and 

declare as follows :- 

That , I am one of the petitioners of the accompa-

nying petition and as such I am fully acquainted with the 

facts and circumstances of the case. I am authorised to 

swear this affidavit on behalf of other petitioners 

mentioned in the petition. 

This is true to my knowledge. 

That the statements made in paragraphs ) / 	) 

are true to my 2 )L 1 C 	V4 C 
knowledgearests are my humble suthission before this ,  

Hon'ble gIk Tribunal. 

And I  sign this affidavit on this the /b day of 

December 2003 at Guwahati. 

Identified by me. 

Advocate. 	 Deponent  

Solemnly affirmed and declared 

before me by the deponent who is 

identified by Sri 

Advocate, on this the f-1 day of 

December , 2003 at Guwah&ti. 
0 02 

MAGISThATE,GUWAHATI 

4 *t 
mI 
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IN 1 .1 IJ 
CENTRAL ADMINJSI AT1VF TRIJ3UNAL 1 	

GUWAUAFI [3ENCi•i 
2 

Orljnal App 

:1,icltion No.226 o 2000 
• DaLe o, deIsion: Tlls the 2nd day 

Ok April 2001 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Ctjajriin 

The •FlO'bI Mr K.K Sharma, Administrative Member 

I. Md. Azlir All - 

Md Esaliir All 

	

' 1 ' 	I Md SaljfnuddjnI 	
Khan L 

 j 
Shri Maltesh Chandra Dàs 

Slid I Ian , Chandra Das 
G. Shri Rauie;war Shar,a' - 

All are Mazdoors Presently serving In 
583 Engineer Park GarrIson 'Engineer, 
Narengi, GUwahtl, 	' 

	

 
•!Advocate Mr  sR. Shai-na 	I 

App1ican5 

lk  

•4 	 1• 

	

- 	 I  

U111011 o lci(Ii, IcprescHted b) 
Secretary to the Governmetit Ot lndl, J 	iistry o De , entcc, 

	

/SV Delhi. 	
I 

New Dcjh. 

The Eastern Coin wand, 
Fort Wlllia, Clt t. 

The Chic, EtiInecY 
Slililong Zone, SE Falls, 
Shi I long. 

The Commandar Works Lnginer, 
SIiillotig.  

The Cii, I11t1iId(r I II/ørks Eric Ineer, 1 )IiiJin, 	
I 	4 

'I lie Garrko11 Erigiie(Ir, 

1 y Adv1•1 i: Mr A. I )eb Roy Sr. C.G .S. C. 

70 
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ci io 'vi;j 	Y. 	(v.;.} 

	

,Th 	j I lie 1s.u' pert:jI,s to re8uIojIsutloi 
U& service.  

II 2, 	The applicants Iare slx in' number, All 
QA them are presently 

7 	

, 	
I 

working us Mazdoors under th rcspoiIdents The 
UPPIICOLS Joined service - 	p as Muzddors and 

aiter dbtainihg rn6tor driving licence they have bcen 
rendering their service to the respoildents 

a MT Driver. All the applica 
obLaIflC(I tiie!r drIving licenc 

es on 
 test:and issued by the District Transport 

O&ticer. The respondent authority a,ter veri1yjng the driving licences 

	

oi,i thel 	end,  
0 10t. proJd 	l hd 	)PiIdUIIt8 with -  IICCflCC8 	or driving 

' 
• military vClijcl5'  

ii 	 11, 	 / 	j O  cycIesp cars1
etP

• . 	F wago:1s/lor5 
. 	'.• 	 •  

: 	•••• 	k., 	.. 	:. 

were issued ;Milicary Motor Vehicle Driver's licence. 
I, 	

I 	 IF 	
41 6 thi 	pILciItjcn the5e appJcs c)Irn Itor ,  being absorbed as MT Driver 

? 	
I 	

- 

with ec,orn the dat' oj" erIderIn;scrv1cc as MT Driver in thet.
I.

• 	

• 	Il 	
I 

	

.'

\ 	• 	 to próv 	the 1LU11 sdaie pyabJe to the MT Driver 	rom 

	

•.'. 	 ,•j•  f 	 • 	I. 	•%!' 

	

• 	 ' 

	

they an d'thtrgirig heir duties 	hc aPPlicants be1ore mo1ng tI 	
Tribunai subrnjcd reJiresntatioij 

be,1 e the respondents 	Failing to 	CL IiroIier IOIncdy 
.thcy hdve moved this, Tributial 	or redressel o, 1: • 	th1r gnievunc5, 	 : 	. 	.. '; i 

, 	The res fI(kI'tq contstd the ca 	
and submitted their written 

	

F 	';•i. 	: 	 - StfltCit, •Acordjn 	Ui' the Irespofld,t 	
thc 
	appiic 	ncccl)tcd duties 

to them at various stages, as Motor Drivers 
-jLIjuuE any protest. 

Their opphicaio,15 were coIlSidered SyIIlPallietic.iIj>. 	bt they could flOt 
quali1y. The rCspofldc,â Stat'e(J tat as jr GE 583 Engr. Park ['art H 	

III 	H 
dutet 3.2.1992 and i. it. 195 the appiicagts were Jrmitted to ply military 
vehicle' wItliotit Ililly till"herl rank 'and pay, wli1li they could have re, used. In 

para 5 o the writ tei st the respoIflJ( - have slated ha 
he Cnrldj(Ja( tire 0. 	(hC aj)plica,it 

S were COIISi(ICrCd aIRJ rejp(:t ed by i 

11  Yx&\ "Y'  

	

:..,. 	• 	- 

1' 
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!lIiig flnwd ciii the ollowilig 8rouIids uguliit each lndtvkIun: 

• 	 Na). Md Azhar All 	 (I) Overage 
S/o Md Taker AU 

• 	
) Copy o Employricnr. exchange 

/ 	
cwd 1 0 it eiieiocd WIL11 the 
applIctlon 

1 1'  

4)0 

	

I. 	
Ill) Renewal the drivin8 licence 

I 	

I 	 upto 44.11,09 only. 

I 	U) Md Eshar t'll 	: I) Copy ot crnployutcnt exchange 
I 	 card 	is 	not 	e.closed 	with 

I 	 application. 
I 	I 

	

c) Md. Salirnuddin Khan 	: I) Copy 01 employment exchange I I 	 Card 	Is 	not 	enclosed 	with I 	 I 	
applEcotion I 	 I' 

	

d)Shr1 Muil Chindrh 	: I) Copy o ernpioymeiit exchange I 	 Das 	''i. •. 	 card Is not enclosed with 

	

I 	 , 	application. 
• 	 Son' à Fat 4 'SuIdie Ci!, 	l 	ValidIty 	Os 	Driing 	licence 

expIred 20.12.99. 

	

' 	
1: 	 • 	'_•' 

	

c) SJirIon ChancJra Da 	: 1) Copy o employment exchrtnge : 	
card 	Is 	not 	enclosed 	with i: 	•.• 	, 	. 	application. 

	

'.H• 	 ii 	I ' 	
•) ShriKa:neswbr Sharma : I) Copy Q. employment exchange •.• : 
	 card is not enclosed with • 	 .' 	

I'.'' 

application 
I' 	 1. 	Ii) Oeraged being date o, birth 

	

• 	• 	
I 

• 	•. •.: 	
' / 	' 	 ' 	 1111 	ValIdity 	o 	licence 	expired 

•'.• •..-r:'/ 	I 	i 1 	 27.11.97." 

	

I 	i 

4 	
have gLvn our anxious consIderailii in the mat (er. 

Undoubtedly, I thesc upplicants are discharging their duties like that os 

Motor Driver ' arid they are duly (1uail, led to work iin MI' I )fivnr, 'eni dl 

In 	u(t II i i j )( 'i , jtft 11  IItInd)t,' list VLUIU 	I)oStS Iu'e the. The reuS 	cited 

by the re:pociu) :.or rejection hc candidature Os these applicants 

cannot not .be accepted Thej applicants are rendering their service as 

Mazdoors since a bug hme and they were engaged as such considering 

the age and other eiIgiblity criteria. They are all aepartmentai candidates 1., 
and there,oreI 'the reasduis' assIned by the respondeiit 	or rejecting the 

claIms o. applicant Nus I and 6 on the grond oa their being overaged 

cainot be 'accepted. Similarly, the grounds or rejel:ting the claim 
0. 

he oilier npplk:ut;ts sOI not 1ncioIng their €mployinent Exc)ungc Curds 

and absence i renewal 0. Dçiving Licence is also not a volid ground. 
1 	

1 	 I 
rThe .........  

IJ 

I 	 - -- 
I 	 - 

	

4 	_4; II 	• 	i ,iit J_ 	I* 	 - 	- 	 ' 	- 
: 	 --t 

V 

II 
I ,  

I 
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'4 

'I 
j 	The employees are working as casual Mazdoors under the respondents 

	

/ 	 ,. 	 I 	 • 

	

i 	 d 	•!l 	 itint 	11 y j 	
could also have bec • dotnplid'. with 14 such notice was Issutd. On , the 

own showing 0j Lh 	respondents, the applicants possec. (1 tht Driving 
• 	I 	p.., 

Llconct,s Bild wro d1ing' t• oh1 	l, tli 	Driving Liccuices were  
3 	 *I., 	 • 

not ruheed th e respondcn flUthOthq'COU1d 	bkeiF steps or renewal - 	- 	
- I 	 - 	• 	-. 	 I 

	

t 	
4 

o the same. In the lclrcumstances;.the' grounds cited by the respondents 

cannot be accepted, more so, In view o, the policy adopted by the 

respondents or providing promotIonal uvenue to MT. Drivers .rorn the 

Group 'D' empioyèe. A.declsion or p:motion 0. Group 'D' employees 

io MT Dlvers as'takn -1ar back a 1995 a.ter the 75th Departmental 

	

i 	'i 	 I 	 -- 
;IIPrlgjr 	 p,rjh lr'r 	!1'tItIg(lIc?i(J nit 	11.10, 1995, 'vhir 	tiir 	JCM M'njbr"r 

' tu1d a point to 1dcn'tLy 1  h eparate category, I e Matc (Mi Driver) 

nc 	 in d large nub si 	 eri o I qtalIied Mazdoors, Chowkldars and Sa.alwalas 

	

1 	 .. 	• 	: 	'f' 
if 	 v. er hiready dcployid1 on tle (Jab o drlvrng vehicles without any exra 

iaytnunt thus .urcIiig theiiik ice various I ypes o tension. : 	J••. 	. 	 I • • .II.I 	• 	
.• 	 I, • 	./. 	I 	

-•;•,, 	, 	I. • .- b•. .,• 	- . 	
- 	4 	 • 	•'-• 	. 1 1 	 • 

Mr R.' Stnirrna learned coun:.eI .or the applicants, also brought 

Ow"nLteut Ion to the declsldn rendered by the- rimkuIam Bench. o. the 

• 	 Central Administrative Tribunai in O.A.No.737 o 	1997, V. Rainads vs. 

India alici others decided on 2.1.1998, went. loried In lO/9l 

Swamynews 69. Ai0  have also heard Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sh'C.G.S.C. 
I 	1 

G. 	Considring all •he aspects o, the matter, we are o, the view 

that this is a 'case in which the respondents are required to reconsider 

the matter a.resh '.or absorbing these applicants as I MI Driver against 

• 

	

	available vacancies as well as agiInst the .uture vacancies subject to 

their seniority. The reJondents while considering the cape o. the 
• 	

. 

applIcants or absorbing them us M r Driver, should also consider, I, 
I. 

necessary, to relax the age taking note o the dtct that these applicants 

have been continuouly rendering • their service as Drivers, sIne the date 

o, their entry Ilito service and'alsc take note o. the .act' that these 

applicants are deartnicntI candidates and there.ore, thlr age should 

be taketi note o. considering their Initial entry as casual Mnzdoors. 
'4 

• . 	 • 	 • 	 I' 	
I 	

A1............ 

4• 	

..•t 

I 	 - 	- 
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lAte 	0 	Y10 VIOW thut to 4 1,11411 (lit, ( Jl(Ittl(k)tigt) duty mid H: Si lilfltIt'l 
eliipluycr, the rJ,u,iIiit 	tihuttJ tsike ISece;siiry steps sur providing (hem 
the prolflotloiial beriedt as 	T Driver Considering the tact that they 
hare Continuously rendered se.jCe with 

the respondents as Ml l)rivcr. • 4 	
The respondents shalt take all possible 	teps to remove the ;:rievarnes o 	the apl)Uctii S with iii 111(111 

/ 	 141 ,1 i 	lIlt 'shv 	Ubtivtjt Ion the applicatioil Is allowed. ihere 
shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

$d/ VICC CHAIRNAN 
' 	 •' 	 - 

I . 	 Sd/ M EMOCR (Adm) 

I 	• 	- 
ue tr itli 	t 	, 

nkni 	 - 	-- 	- - 
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; 

Oftk,r J) 
9rrrfj1 (Tth&rtl 

Contret, Adrnll1iiratiVS Ttlburi 

ti 	IfiEc 
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Znnexure - B 

BY REGD1 POST WITH A/D 

Date : 5.5.2001 

ic- 
1) The Secretary 

(;ovt. of India 
Ministry of Defence, New Delhi. 

Engifleerifl-1Chief 
Kaslifliri (;ate, New Delhi. 

Eastern Command 
Port William, Calcutta- 21. 

Chief Engineer, 
spread Eagles rails, 
shillong- 1. 

Commander 1brks Engineers, 
Bi14 Jan 

subject : Prayer for regularisatiofl of services in 
the posts of MT Drivers from the date of 

discharging duties of M T Drivers. 

Reference : O.A. No. 226 of 2000 

Md. Azhar Ali & others .... Applicants. 

-Versus - 

Union of India & others ... Respondents. 

Respected Sir, 

Most respectfully, we beg to state that we have 

been continuously discharging the duties of the M T Drivers 

as fol].ows till date and H E S Drivers LicenCes have been 

renewed till 21-12-2001 

Name 

Md. Azhar Mi 
(MES- 225678 ) 

Md, Eashar All 
(idES- 225533 ) 

Date of continuously discharging 
M T Drivers duty 

	

12-8-87 	Till date 

	

12-7-83 	 II 

contd. . .p/2 
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(2) 

Md. Salimuddin Khan 	12-7-83 	Till date 
(MES- 225583 ) 

Sri Mahesh Ch. Das 	09-11-90 	
I' 

(MES- 22540) 

Sri Hari Chandra Das 	14-03-88 

( MES- 225710) 

Sri Rameswar Sharma 	30-10-84 	'I 

( MES- 225708 ) 

we have approached several times in different 

occasions for payment salary in the scale of 14 T Drivers 

and the same have not been paid till date* 

we approached before the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench redressing our 

grievances being O.A. No. 226 of 2000 and the Hon'ble 

iribunal upon hearing between the parties passed the order 

on 2.4.2001 direbting your honour to take necessary steps 

for providing us the pEomotional benefit as H T Drivers 

considering the fact that we have been continuously 

rendered services as H T Drivers with H E S and your 

honour shall take all possible steps to remover our 

grievances with uthost expedience ( A copy of order is 

annexed herewith raor ready reference). 

It is therefore, most respectfully prayed that 

your honour would be graciously pleased to absorb us with 

effect from the date shown as above in the post of M.T. 

Drivers Grade I Cc,
and arrears salary and future paymet 

be made in the scale of Rs. 3050-75-3950-80-4590 P.M. 

- 	 contd...pp/3 
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3\ 

(3) 

with retrospective effect and for this act of kindness 

we shall ever pray. 

Yours faithfully, 

it 1. Sd/- Azhar All 

2. sd/- Eashar All 

310 sd/- S. Khan, 

4. Sd/- Sri Mahesh Ch. Das, 

50 Sd/- H.C. Das, 

6. Sd/- Rameswar Sharma 

Enclo : A copy of order dated 2-4-2001 in O.A.  No.226 of 2000 
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Annexure - D 

ORDER DATED 1-2-2002 IN W.P.(C) NO. 539 OF 2002 

PRESENT 

THE NON' BLE CHIEF JUSTICE MR R S MONGIA 

THE HON'.BLE MR. JUSTICE AK PAAII( 

1. 2. 2002 

After hearing Mrs MD Sarma learned counsel for the 

petitioners, we are of the opinion that the view expressed by 

the learned Central Administrative Tribunal cannot be inter-

ferred in the Writ Petition. W1at has been observed by the 

learned Tribunal is that the Applicants before the Tribunal 

who had worked for a pretty long time as Drivers should be 

considered for absorption as such even by relaxation of their 

age, Their cases, as per the Tribunal, were rejected wholly on 

technical ground, like Driving Licence having not been removed, 
Cards from Employment Exchange having not been produced,etc. 

These aspects have been considered by the Tribunal, and we do 

not find anything wrong in the judent of the Tribunal. The 

writ petition is dismissed. 

As this stage, tarned counsel for the petitioners 1  

suitted that some time be granted to carry out the directions 

of the Tribunal. We consider four months time reasonablys to 

carry out the directions. Consequently, the petitioners are 

granted four months time from today to carry out the direction 

of the Tribunal in OA 226 of 2000 dtd. 2.4.2001. In this view, 

Mr. R. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondents( applicants 

before the Tribunal states that the applicants would not 

pursue the contempt petition filed by them before the Tribunal 

subject to right that they will get it revived if the 

petitioners fail to consider their cases as per directions of 

the Tribunal within four months. 

Sd/- A.K. Pathaik 	Sd/- R. S. Mongia 
Judge 	 Chief Justice 



- - 	Annexure -E 

Commander corks Engineers 
- 	 Spread Eagle Falls 

Shillong -11 

OA NO 226/2000 FILED BY SHIR AHAR ALl AND OTHERS IN CAT 
GUWA}TI B1CH AND wp ( C) 539/2002 FILED BY THE DEPPT IN 
HON'BLE HIGH COURT GtJWAHATI. 

Ref E-In-C's Branch , AHQ letter No. 90237/7386 EIC 

(Legal-B)dtd. 14 Feb2002 and your HO Fax letter No. 70222/oA-

226/2001/Legal/2/Eldtd 15 Feb. 2002. 

Following comments/information called for the 

connection with implementation of Hon'ble High Court Judgment 

pronounced it WP(C) 539/2000 are sul:*nitted as under 

one vacancy of 1D(oBC)Ex-servicemen has been 

released for recrujtment vide HQ Ce SZ letter No. 70604/4B/IV/ 

124/EIC(I) dtd. 21 Nov 2000 which has been withheld vide HO 

Cj zz letter 70602/4C/17/EXc(I) dt. 02 Mar 2001 (Ref to E-In-C's 

Br. AHO letter No. pC- 19160/S/P3;*IC (1) dt. 02 Feb 2001). 

Therefore no recruitment action is pending with this of fice. 

All the individuals involved in OA 226/2000 are 

having valid driving license. 

cEs formations of Guwahati/Narengi Complex under 

the an control of this office are having deficiency of 08 Nos 

of atD against the posted strength, the state of which is 

indicated against the name of each :- 

ser 	Fmns 	 State 
Auth 	Holding_Deficlency 

1 	GE Narangi 	 10 	06 	04 

2 	GE Guwahatl 	 10 	08 	02 

3 	GE 583 EP 	 05 	03 	02. 

11otal : 	25 	17 	 08 Nos. 
- 	 - 

f 	 3. 	It may be seen from the above, that GEs formations 
mentioned above together accounted for 08 Nose CKD on deficient 

side out of which GE Narangi alone accounts fof 04 Nos. 

c.ontd. . p/2 
/ c 
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Arrnexure-E(colitd...2) 

4. 	In order to ensure implementation of CPT GuWahati/ 

High Court Judgement within a period of 04 months the applicants 

numbering 06 OA No.226/2000 can be accommodated by way of 

providing appointment on posting wherever applic able through 

recruitment against the existing vacancies of 08 Nos. CID, 

those Fans together accounted for provided the vacancies to 

be released to accommodate the applicants are released against 

each GE, The vacancies to be released againse each GES are as 

under :- 

Ser No. Mns 

1. 	GE Narangi 

2 	G8 Guwahati 

3. 	GB583EP  

Vacancies to be released 

04 Nos as per existing vacancies 

01 No against the existing 
vacancies of 02 Nos. 

-do- 

The action asp proposed above would not only avoid 

delay in implementing the CAT/High Court judgment but also 

obviate the possible amendment of Recruitment Rules. However, the 

implementation of cw/High Court judgment in a manner proposed 

above would provide succour to the applicants in the instant 

cases OA No but the same would have its impact and become a 

precedence to negate the effect of all such cases which are 

likely to occur in near future on all India basis. 

In view of above, it is requested to examine and 

advice the fea±±bility/ádmissibility of the action as proposed 

above to deal with the instant case or otherwise. 

Sd/- NK Jam 

COPY to :- 	 SE, CWE shillong 

GE Narangi- Please intimate the financial effect at the earliest. 

A 
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IPL4TATION OF cAT. GUHATI 
FILED BY MD AZHR ALI AND OThE 

Annexure - F 

Headquarters 
chief Engineer 
shillong Zone 
SE Falls 

Shillong - 793011 

MENT IN CA NO. 226/2000 

11 	 Ref E-in-C's Br letter No, 90237/7386/EIC(Legal-B) 

dt. 14 Feb 2002, this HO fax No. 70222/oA 226/2000 /Iegal/eI 

03/E1.dt. 15 Feb 2002 and your HQ signal No. 0- 7036 dt. 20 

Mar 2002. 

2. 	Case regarding absorption of the applicabts ,in the 

a]ove CA ( six in total) to the post of C24D as per CAT Guwahati 

verdict dt. 02 Apr 2001 has been examined by this HO in the 

light of E-in-C' s Br letter under ref and the position is as 

follows :- 

(a) CWE Shillong vide their letter No. 1151/cAT/OA 226/ 

2000/129/El dt. 22 Mar 2002 intimated that only one vacancy 

of C4D (0BC) reserved for Ex- Servicanen was released fcc 

direct recruitment during Mar 2000 and the same was utilised. 

As such no recruitment action is pending with them. 

(b) vacancy of Q'ID exists in the following units under 

the jurisdiction of CWE Sh.tllong. 

Ser. Unit 	 Auth 	 Held 	Def 

GE Narangi 
	

10 	 06 ,- 	04 - 

GE Guwahati 
	

10 	 08 - 	02- 

GE 583 EP 
	

05 	 03 	 02 

tal def 	08 

AU the applicants of the above OA are possessing 

valid driving licence. 

As regards age relaxation in respect of applicants 

it is submitted that Hon'ble CAT Guwahati in their judgment 

dt. 02 Apr 2001, it has been clearly indicated in para 6 - 

11  to relax the age taking note of the fact that these 

applicants have been continuously rendering their services as 

contd.. . 
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Pnnexure- F(cont9.. 2j 

drivers since the date of their entry into service.... 0  in 

view of this the overage factor should not come on their way 

while absorbing them to the post of CMD provided fresh 

vacancies are released by the Govt. The same view has been 

expressed by E-in-C' s also vide para 4 of their letter 

under ref. 

In view of the above facts it is requested to 

approach to E-in-C's Br/MOD to release 06( six) vanancy of 

QIID to grant appointment to the applicants in relaxation 

of the present ban for direct recruitment at an early date 

to avoid contempt pBtition. 

CWE Shillong is being directed to obtain 

sufficient extention of time for implementation of the 

judgment, but same may not come through as in the last 

hearing, the.  Hon'ble Judge gave an extension of cff four 

months only against a request of six months NOT requested 

by the cGSC. 

5 • 	 This is a pote nti a). CP Case. 

sd/- KS Mukhopadhyay 
SE(sG) 
soi ( Pers) 

py to :- 	 For Chief Engineer 
E-in-C's Branch- for into wrt their under ref. 

Army Headquarters 

Kastinir House DHQ P0 

New Delhi- 110011 

CWE Shillong- Wrt their letter under ref. Please obthin 
sufficient extension of time well in advance 

under intimation to all concerned. 

GE Narangi - for infor and necessary action. 
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Iii 1E 	TI IUQ I COURT 

(rfljE HIGH COURT OF .SSAM:NCAjND :ME(3WIjy/\ f4\NIPURTRTPU t' 
- 	 1ZO\M AND ARUNACU 	PDESH) 

- MiSC,,cA 	NO, 669/2002, 

In WP(C)o, 539/2002, 

ice The Union of India, 

Repkejented by the Secretary to the Govtof 
India,flinitt-y of Defence,New D1hi. 

Engifleer_jfl...cf, (shmj-j house, Flew Delhj 

The Chief 	 Wilii*rn, 
C1cutt21, 

4. The Chief Engineer,shj11onq Zone,SE F11s, 
Shiliong_li, 

5 The O  t Crnrnancer WoLics Erginer, 
SE Fli8,.ShJ,1iong...11. 

5. ,  The Ccirn#nd 	works Engineer, Dinjon, 
7. he 3•rri13on 

.-.1yer3us 

10 	 - 

S/o !l.Tther )Ui, 
Garrison Engineer, 9 rnqi.. Guwthatj. 

Au (IES-2 25533) 
S/o Md. I'brhirn Mi, 

Gil 

- 	- 	I Do 	ngin 	p1. 
IN 

U 

0 .Pitioriers 
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----S 	 4.W11 	js.fl) 	I-1 	2/55313) 

'7 S/o Lt.Abdul Khin, 
7 

 

583-Engtnee 	Prk,crrj5ol) Enginee?r, 
NrAngi,w 1 j 

S  

4 
• Sri 14hesh Ch A ndra Das (4Es22658) 

s/o Lt. Sunder Ch.D, 

Garrison Engineer, Narnngi, Guwhtj 
5. 

50Shrj Hri ,  Chndr 	Das(MEs_225719) 
Son of Sri Mdhu Ram Dafl, 

Garrison Engineer,!rengj 
Guwahati. 

6,Srj RameswarSlrma(1ES225708) 

'Garrison Engineer, Narengi , Gaj 

Responden 

- 	 ,fl-- 	
5' — 

P'•;--, 

4  

V 
- 	 2 

 

3 . I...-- 	 - 

• 	 PRESENT 

The I!on'ble the Chief Ju'sie, 
& 

The 11on'bl.,  Mr.Justice Affi'jt-*' VA Roy, 

For th Petitone$:Nr.DSAdlGd~C 

For the Respndents.1rRSrAdvoc 	 - 

Date:.23.7.2002, 	0R D E P. 

Heard tirs. 	D.Sha,1r1d sthnding counsel fo 

Union of India and Iir,R.shMrm learnpd cbunsl for the respon 
It is sübmittd by the learned c6inse1 for the applicants - 

that for irdplementjng- the order psse1 by this Court steps have 
already been taken. T0 implement the ords, certain chailges h&ve 

to be effected in the relevant service fi bies and thus the applic_ 

canto need some more time to implement the order of this orde- 

Considering the fact that the respondents are to be 

appointed on the Posts and for that purpose the Rules have to he 

amended, we extend the period by four months from today for 

i1nPlementa t ion of the order passed by this Court. 

The Misc.CAe stnd disposed of. 

Sd/-hniitava Riy. 	
Sd/-P, p. 

f 	tic 
Judge. 	

•r1 
- 	

' 	 :, 	 ;.. ..... 4'• 	
'?-' 	 i4z?2 - S 	

(C Pfl 	 I 
Coifl 	 I tL- U/s 7, 	I, 
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H-0 
Mily 	5012 	

REGISTERD A/D 
iIctcIquarters 	\ 
Chief Engiiéer 
sh.il1ong Zone 
SE FalL.s ......... 
shiilong- 793 011  

14 Oct 2002 
V) 

MES/22567 8  
Md Azhar Au, Maz 
dO GE Narangi 

MEs1225533 
Md Esahar Au, Maz 
dO GE 583 Engr Park 

MES/225638 
Md Salimudchn Khan, Maz 
C/O GE 583 Engr Park 

S/228 
Shri Maliesh Ch Das, Maz 
GE Narangi 

2 

4. 

• J,•.. 
••./ 	7022210A 226/2O00ILeg?J/ 	/El 

1. '  

i 

MES/22.571 
Shri Hari Chandra Das, Maz 
dO GE Naraflgi 

MES/225708 
Shri RamesWar Sharma, Maz 

do GENaraflgi 

IMPLEMENTATION OF CAT GUWAHATI ORDER DATED 02 APRIL 01 IN 
OA NO 226/2000 FILED BY SHRIAZAHIR ALIAND OTHERS V/S tJOI 

AND OTHERS 

Dear ,  Sir, 

1. 	
Honourable CAT Guwahati in their Judgement dated 02 Apr 01 

on the OA No. 226/2000 have interalia observed as follows :- 

"onsideriflg all the aspects of the matter, we are of the 
view that this is a case in which the respondents are required 
to reconsider the matter afresh for absorbing these applicants 

as MT Driver against available vacancies as well as against the 
futJre vacancies subject to their seniority. The respondents 
while onsideriflg th case of the applicants for absorbing them 
as MT Driver, should also consider, if necessary . to relax the 

age I 
taking note of the fact that these applicants have been 

cont1flUOUSlY rendering their service as Drivers since the date 
of their entry into service and also take note of the fact that 
these applicants are departmental candidates and therefore, 

their age should be taken note of 
considering their 

iniial entry as casual MazdoorS. We are of the view that to 
fulfil the Constitutioflal duty and as a model ernployer, the 
reondentS should take necessary steps for providing them th 

the fact that they 
promotional benefit as MT Driver considering  

hav I  e coniflUOUS1Y rendeed service with the respondents as MT 

Drilver . 	
e respondents shall take all possible steps to remove 

the qrievflCS of the app:Licaflts with utmost expedieflCe." 

Contd. .2/- 



H 

I 
2. 	Your case for appointment 	s MT Dr i':r !iv 
through. It has been decided that your ce (( ,xcept , 
No. 1 and 4) will be considered on receipt of Govt sanc 
appointment of MT Drivers subject to your eligibility 
recruitment rules. As regards age relaxation for appoint 
this can be relaxed to the tune of Pare 33 of Article 51 of 
As regards petitioner i & 4 (Sh Nd Azhar Ali and Shri Mahes j 
Chandra Das) their educational qualification is Primary pass 
wheres minimum education required for appointment of MT Driver 
is Middle Standard. However they can be promoted as Mate MTD and 
thereafter MT Driver after passing the due trade test of Mate 
for petitioner No. 1 and MT Driver for petitioner No. 2 after 
completion of 3 years service as Mate MTD they can be considered 
for promotion to MT Drivers 

Similarly petitioners No. 2,3,5 and 6 are advtsed in their 
own benefit to give trade test: of Mate NTD soL they 	can he 
considered for promotion of Mate MTD and further promoted to MTD 
on passing the requisite trade test and completion of 3 years 
service of Mate MTD. 

In view of the above, the Judgement dated 02 April 2001 on 
Hon'ble CAT Guwahatj in OA No. 226/2000 stands implemented. 

Yours sincerely, 

H 
• i...•.,.. 	

iF--- • 	 (SN B3L•'akhe) 
Col 
AddlC (Wks) 

Copyto for C ef Engineer :- 	/ 

E-in-C's Br(E1C Legal-B)- for information. 
Army Headquarters 
DHQ Kashmir House 

• 	 New pelhi - 11 

Chief Engineer 	- for info wrt their letter No 131900/ 226/ 
HQ Easern Command 	2000/AA/132/Engrs/E1(Legl) dt 19 Sep 02. 
Fort William 
Kolkat 	700021 

CWE Shillong 	- You are directed to apprise the above 
- 	

positionthrough CGSC to Hon'ble CAT 
Guwaháti arid to close tb.e case. 

GE Narangi 

GE 583 Engr Park, 

Shri A Dev Roy, 
\Mvocte, Sr CGSC 
'CAT Guwahati 

- for information and necessary action 
please. 

-. 	- 
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4 W A f L B ' 	 _ 	 Kharghuh 

Guwahati-781 004 
Phone : 635065 

•, 	• i 	.- 	

t 

Dale 2 \' 
1 

	

BY tV igistered post vith 	 . 	) 
{ •l:>" 	 . 	

: pc 
To 	 . 

.Th' Chi 	ci€er, 	 i:yu 	'  %INDIAPC 
Military iiçinet 

I 	b 1 in 	, 	 p  
:rc?d !çic F'1Is  

:- 	• • 	
F 	: 	 1ion 	_ 79. 3 011. 
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: 	• 	. 	2) 	fhE dditiori CJf .nqlcer  1 	• 	

1i11tx j  .Egirc 	on,1ee (Mf; 	iU 
, 	 . 	! 	 . 	Tc•'-E r U z L EG I 	; 	 rc, 	 . 	

'VINDIAPa 
.prerJ E mçle F;L1$, 

0 	

l 	10fl9 .- 793 Oil. 

i if 	 ; 	.. 	I 	 . 	i•VE 	&c 
Ii 	 I

• 	 , 	I 	 . . jI 1 	&ube ctj 1:!It1
,
ce for Impluv iritatioii of 

12J42001 In C.P,No. 226 of :occ by letter 
fl(.a S.X1t. 

ir 
• 	i I. 

226/2000/Lcp1/61/U dated 

• i • 	 • th31Qctober 2CX2 issued  by l'dJI . Ch ief 
I Eric  

thder

I •It 

• 	
• 

' 	 truct5s of my cUents n?rneiy !d.har 
II 

t11 Md. ,A Snlimuodin Nnu, ri Ylibesh Chpndxa 

	

I 	It I 
D%5 Sr Hi h?ndr. D5 incI Z.ri Rush(,r Jrm, ,1l 

• 	 1 

d''c01 Tar*sp'rt IJr1ver (MT)) of the 
I; 	 • 

	

o f f i c e'' o 	3 1  Engineer Part, (rrlson Lnsireer, Slatgagn, 
I 	 I 

N,ieng1, Ghti And office of 6?rioc3 	incx, atcjon I • 	j 	 l 
" 	

Coatd. 
\ 

Ic 	 f 
S 	 SI,  

:1 
I 	 i. 	I •1 

1 If , 	! 	FIII11I 	:' 	• 	— 	 - 

I It 	
.1 	

Contd.,p192. 
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---r-- i• 	 - 
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4. 

Date 

Gi'hti, 1 hxthy dcrc 	you u fo11os :- 

i. 	That my c1int j'ind Ps Mzdoors 8nd h?d been 

chrc1no duties in th cpcity of MT Drivers as fo11ov5 

till ctht€ srd ccrc.pett ?u.thority of Wiiitry Erujineer 

orvic 	sue 	:)zivCrS Lic€nces to my ci tents since 

tren tilt dptc,  And rcdti1 31-i2-CC2 

LL.9 ) ( 	 Kharghuli 

Guwaheti-781 004 
Phone: 635065 

Iprne of ci IntS 
• 	 - - 

• 	 1. d. •Mzhr 	'i I 

(ML) 	
22573) 

 Wd. £ashrUi 

(N 	22333) 

 M.d. 	1itucdi, 	<hn 

( X. 	2255318) 

it. St i M,hesh cli. 0 AS 

(!fls 225404) 

 Sri. Hri Cadr 	Das 

• (hEs 225710) 

 Sri Rneshar Shrrna 

OcEs 225700,) 

Dt of continuosly discaring 

12-8-87. 

12-7-83 

I i- 7-8 S . 

9-U-90. 

3O-.1O.-4. 

2. . 	Tht, my clients hve pproched evexL times 

In dtffFrnt occasions fr pymnt of s1ay in the 

IV 	 conta. 

• 	
I 	 1 

'\4 

' 

ccnt. • 
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L. 

1; 

M.A., LLU Kharghuli 
Guwahati-781 004 
Phone: 635065 

Date 
-3- 

scale of WT Dvir from th date of dischargiflç duti 

till date nd future pyients in te crle of i.I L.Jriver 

regul rly nd inpitc of th€ir repeated requeto, the 

ce hwe tot been paid ti theii, cy you til date. 

3. 	Tht, my clients redressed their grievnces before 

the Hon'blc C*ntral fdinitrtie Trthjnnl being 0J¼.No. 

226 of 2000 pxayLig for çzoirot ion nd pv&it of s1pr1e5 

in the cle of MT L)river; with effect from their dis- 

ch 

 

arin duties in the oot of MT Driverb pnd the Hon 'ble 

Trbuni upon hearing the orioinl elppIiLaticn (0. A.) 

fl.226 of 2C00, p.sd th. crcier (oral) d?ted 2-4-.2000 

tflt gruud c.tc) by th' roS.on;'ent; in vrit en statent 

cannot b ' ccptd, more O, 10 tI8Y of th: policy 

adupted Ly the rcsponuents for providing promotional 

avenue of JCt Lrivezs froui (roup 'V' euiployees. 	' 

dec i& k, n 10 .r promot ion 0 f .xu up 'ri' ca,ploy eeS to i I L iv erb 

%haii tken vs fr back as 1995 aftei te Thth 1;epavtnental 

/ teerLnc4 Coaxiittee 	tin hn 11-10-199 	here the 

3CM Irt €r r 5 ad e p0 ml; to I dent If y 	$ epa r 't e c at ew ry 

i.e. mate V T )rh'nr since Lq lnrcy number of qualified 

Mizdoorr, Chowkldpr5 And S 	iv'Ias were alre'dy 

deployed ori th job of driving vehicle vithout any extra 

cnntd. 

- 



L 	•• 

• •. 

II 

I 

and corunicatd to 	the 	cixn v 	offi.c inuo 	c.1O5 

Vl_36/O58/EIE dated 16-9-2002 iued by 	..Lj,COA Miandent 

I.QXkS 	Ini.nexS (iF) post 	: 	Airport, 	xer, 

and therefore my c1ents were qua1fied to be 	ppointod 

on px0rnetio11 	in the year 19J 	in the post of 	te 1TD/MT 

•/ Drivers pnc3 now ny ci intS 	e 	pc node surprised 	diS ing 

in tt'de t€St of 	tc WTD for cônsidertiofl 

of prorotOfl of Mt 	TD/?•TD by yci vithout v€rificat2on 

of recnrdsheid.!J mirit?ifltd ?t your office. It rny be 

MrAjon /t-d tht there is no pr1 33 O f.tic1c 51 of CSR 

ncntioned 	In your a-c-vo cited Letter and 	the Centrel 

pRyment$ thus forcir 	th€ 	t 	f;ce vrloui 	typcS of 

tesofl. 

4. 	That, my ccntS poered in the TredQ Test for 

Mete VTO held on 25 riL, .1988 to 29 	rU, 1988 	nd 

declared pt;S vide Ptboxity 10 CVC Gubeti letter Wo.iO6/ 

256.f IW3 dated 21 June 193 	ci 11d. bah 	r 1.1 i p' 	ed the 

Trade tst cf t;btr Drtver 	(Urdttry (.xfleE) 	Ct?Qorie$ 

V 
Kharghufl 

MA., IL 	 Guwahati-78 1  004 

Phone: 635065 

Date 	 ........ 

ccnt1..p/. 

Civil. 	rv Ic e 	u I e s con t in ed 0 f S ev er i 	1 e an d tIer e-. 

for ?ra 33 of 4rtiClo 51 of C thould have been pecifted 

by specific Rules for r1axtiofl of age of to the tune of 

33 o f 	t ic3. e 51v  of CR. 

• 	
contd. 



•. i, 	
A, M,A,LLB 
	

Kharghuli 

Guwahati-781 004 
Phone: 635065 

. 	 ; 

	

Date 
-5- 

5. 	Tht, or the ht prqrph of the letter dated 

0310-2Cfl2 it is nnticmed that ' in view of the atove, 

the judgient dtei 2...4-2C01 of Hon'ble CAT Guihti In 

Nc.726/2C0 stancis iw.l€mcnted id on the other hand s  

yur oific.e b not.hincj irTp].fmcnted Inspite of di5charing 

dut.Les in ttest of MTJrivx Md my clients have been 

hunj iliatei by your litter d?td U-iQo whichshcvn a 

oniderbLe disrcard in the fiines arJ jubtice by 

person$ .ho is hoidin a ssriorefc-ice post of indian 

Further 1 stt.e that the ref us4 to ç4ve effect 

to 

 

'the order of the Mon'ble Tribun?i dated 2-4-2002 in 

04; , A-1 No.226oE 2000 is i1fu1 e 	1.ntcntional Pnd the 

y pqc 1 r of rnqitracy, prestige and diqnity of the Hon'ble 

iun1 hs been SeriGusly uncjeruiiined by the appointing 

i4thorityi 

Ples.e take rotIc tht the 5ervicEs of my 

clients j.n the post of MT Drivers mry p1ese be reoulerised 

th effect from the date of dtsnproe in the post of MT 

Drivers as shovn Pbove arid arrears payment &oaa the said 

detes till Øte may pl€ase be paid ithin 30 days from 

the ieto of sffww thIs, notice and future payments in the 

5cile of MT Privrsrny Flease be paid rgular1y to my 

contd. 

• 	\ 	:' 

( 

cDntd .p/2. 
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T 3 9 
M.A,LLB 
	

Kharghuh 
Guwahati-781 004 

- 

Phone; 635065 

Daze 

clients. F?ilure of to do so 1 heve specific and clear 

instructions fim my ci rents to institute Civil nd 

Criru1 proceedings ain,t you before the coznptent ccurt 

of law.. 
Ii 

Th ts I S the i st notice A ie. crbcn copy ,  is 

kept for future cL?e of ctloi 

Yours feithfully, 

..r1 Rjesvr aria ) 

Advocate. 

u 	

• 

C fltd 
. p12, 
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t 2222 2102 

// A•1 /Enr/l1C(2) 

Dte Qn 
Ztt1itiry Znglwl Mr 80xvicas  
army Edqurt, 
Lahtn.tz lloUao 0  Naw D1hi 	U 

(IIi1€L Engineer 
HO 1astern COan'i 
lrort U11.trn 
Xoikata 	21 

iTul 2003 

0i Q 2264g000  FILED C flO AZiIM_AL nfl, l P 	 ,,-_-  

Roerenco your IIQ letter No 90 237/7386/11c(g dt 30 tky 2003. 

It is inUmtod t1jilt Seakinç Ocr lOaring No 70222/Q)\ 226/2000/1,eglJ61/R1 cIt 03 Oct 2002 he been 
is8Ied to the z0A10wIng pereon,uj by CS Shillong Zone 

(a) Mi-225678 Md Azhar AU 	- OE Narangi 
th) N2255 	d iUi. 	i 38 	ngi H: 
(c) 	 - çjj 583 
(U ft22S649 8hd. Mbh Ch De flarttni 
(o) 	 shrj Hari Chandr uan-us flerangi. 
(1!) KES 	t1lir1 	meithwir 5hrmg Narangi 

Out of iz 	 two 	 as mentjon :t: 
pra 2 (d) & (e) abora have a1ceiy b'en paseed the 
Teet Of Mate (Mw) during May 2000, They have cornp1eii 
three yere of ervioe ae Hate (Hw) daring May 2003, ni they axe oUgible for promotion to cj (oo) aubjett th paaeg the trade teet of CHD (oo) whicji is being carrt' • 	 out by Q4j (Al) BorJar. 

4a 	Now out oI three vacanee of iti:. ) ralod vi.c3 yo- HQ &tgni1 No .5 039'SO/EIC (1) dt 26 May 2003. two 	 • ha-ve beah aub allottaci to cw (&t) orjr for direct racruitumnt to the inttvjdue3.z as mntioned in para 2 t/ 
. (o) above, subject to passing the tirade test of c1t 
as per recruitment rules to imp merit the cAr judg.mn. One Vacancy  18 beinçj sub allotted  t& Zoflal cz for djrer1 • 	 cujtmn(. 	

/ \ 
S. 	Thit is for your 4 nfomatjcm ,l,ie. 

/4 	 (inay umar 
Cal 
cal (Pere) 
for Chief Eflgiriee 

1 100 

tO 1 

U1iit Etiq1nr (A') 	1. 	You ArF,  •rqutd to 1ntr 
:ThllJ.oriq ZOne 	 cn ( A1) 30rj.r to (O (IIjrt ttr 

TrcM TF)t' O: Cl1J (Q(J) txpdttH 
-ously in rio pars as mentjon 



Internal 

to I- 

EIC (I) 

El (Legal) 

I 
I 
I 

- 2 - 

CE. sh.tllong Zone 

OlE (AF) l3orJar 

GE Narangi 

503 Engr Park 

- in para 2 (d) & (a) above for dii:': 
recruitment and consider for reeru. 
ment again3t vacancy allotted vid 
this HQ letter No 131303/02/59/EUçp 7 
EIc(I) dt 17 Jul 2003.subJect to 
passing the trade test0 Also take 
anearly action to conduct the trJ 
toot of Hate (MTi) in r/o rernainln.:i 
pore as fl3t1tiQnCd in para 2 (.) ic. 
(c) & (f) above to inpIement t 
CAT J udgement, 	- 	 e 41 

2. 	Please ensure your completion 
report should xrth reach this HO 
by 10 Aug 2003 positively. 

FoLnfo and nocoaaary action p1. 

- For info arid necessary action on 
priority being court case p1. 

For info and necessary action pl. 

For info and necessary action p1. 

- For; info.. 	. 

ttt his 1ttir No 	900/225/20000/./ 1 1/ 
ngr/1Le9al dt 30 Jua .2003.' 

- 
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Isle 	5048 	 Commander Works Engineer 
Spreed Egle Falls 
hillong - 793011. 

119 1/61/-226/2000/232/Ei 	13 Aug 20003 

HQ CHIEF ENGINEER 
Shillong Zofle 
Spreed Eagle Falls 
Shillong - 793011 

0f? NO 226/2000 FILED. BY lID. AZHAR ALl AND OTHERS 

I. 	Rerence HQ C1< EC KALK AT A letter No131515/ 
2P,/617/Engrs/EIC(2) dated 19 Jul 2003, a copy of which 

has also been endorsad to your HQ amongst others, and GE. 

683 Engrs Park letter No. 1304/8/119/ELA dated 31 Jul 2003. 

2. 	It has been brough out be GE 583 Engrs Park vide 

letter at reference that following individuals of their 

division have already passed Trade Test for Mate during 

the year 1988 and P TO notifying the necessary caualty was 

published vide their PTO Nos 27/10 and 31/ 	dated 04 

Jul 1988 ( copy enclosed ). Howar, as a result of irttroducti 

on of n e w line of'.premotition for all indust±ial personnel 

during the year 1988-89 9  the under mentioned individuals bad 

opted to new line of promotion as Mate (MID) and ccor- 

clingly they were trented as Mate (no) 

IIES-228533 'Id Esahar All, Madoor (PT) 

MES225538 Nd Salimuddin Khan, Mazdoor (PT). 

3. 	In view of above, both the above named individuals 

are now eligible for appearing Trade Test for GriD (CT) 

to be conducted by CiWE (IF) Barjar as instructed by H 

CEEC Kolkata vide their HQ letter at reference. 

4. 	The above named two individuals have already 

passed the Trade Test for Mate (MTO) during April 88 

and accordingly they have completed requisite 3 years 

of service in Mate (MID) during Ap ril 91. Hence they are 

it ~11 	
now eligible for pomotion to CriD LOG) subject to passing 

contd. 

/ 



~11 

fr 

- 2-. 

of Trade Test which is to be carried out by CWE(1F) 

E3orjar. I1ES/225533 Nd Esahar 1li, liazdoor (Ft) has 

already passed the Trade Test of ciio(oc) conducted during 

the year 2002 and necessary casualty to this effect 

has been published vide GE 583 EF 	No.39/10/2002 It 

30 Sep 2002 ( copy enclosed). 

5. 	In view of above, fIES/225533 lid Esahar Ali 

fulfills the oriteria for promotion to CMD (oc) which 

is be done in accordnce C.T Guwahati judgement and 

Speakinc order issued by your Hvide letter No.70222/Ofl 

226/2000/Legal/OX/El dated 03 Oct 2002. As regard 

MES/2255313 lid SalimuddinKhan, who has h1ready passed 

the i/I for Mate (litd) alonquith lid Esahar P3.1 durinci 

1988 9  GE 583 is being asked to take the matter with 

CJE (' 	Borjar for conducting necessary T/T for 

CuD (00). 

5. 	In view of above, may case for absorbing NES/ 

225533 IidEsahar Ali Nazdoor (PT), who has already passed 

the Trade Test for CIID(IJG), against the functional post of 

Cl1D(UC) please be cons.idered and t<en up with the 

appropriate authority as par reci'uitmcnt rules to 

implement the CRT Judgement. In this connection you 

may please find enclosed representation received from 

each individual. 

(v 

For Ct1E Shilling 

Ends - As above. 

Copy t0 :- 

1. 	H 6hlef Engineer - Wrt above for infçrmation 
axxfllx and necessary action pleased. 
Eastern Command 
Engineer's Branch 
For William 
Kolk eta - 21 

co nt d. 
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2. 	HG Chief Engineer (.) 
Shillong Zone 
Elphat Falls 
EC Nonglye.r 4iiest 
Upper Shiliong —793009 

30 	 CQE(/) Borjar 

4. 	CE 583 Engxs Part 
C/c 90 APO 

pleased refer HQ CEEC 
Kolkata letter N0. 
131615/2 P/617/Engrs/E!C(2) 
dated 13 Jul 03 and it is 
requested to instruct 
CwE() Borjar to conduct 
trade Test in respect of 
NES/225538 lid Salirnuddiri 
Khan for' C1'3D(0)alpngwith 
others to lrnpiemeflL. 
CiT Judgement. 

for information and nece 
ssary action pleased. 

Please ensure that case for 
conducting Trade lest of 
C110(0C) in respect of 
IIES/225538 lid Salimuddin 
Khan is t&<er up with 
CWE( 	Borjar. 

dy 
A 
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Annexure - L. 

Garrison Engineer 
583 Engineer Park 

dO 99 APO 

1304/B/15 0/Em 

CWE shill.ong 
SE Falls 
Shillong-1 1 

- 

3or-  6-2 

OA No.226/2000 PILE BYND.ASHAR ALl 
MD OTHERS +VS- U0I AND OThER$ 

01 	ReferenCe this office letter No. 1304/B/119EIA dated 

21 Jul 2003 and CWE shillong letter No,1151/0A_226/2000/232/.. 

dated 13 Aug 2003 and CUE (F) BorJar letter No. 1262/7T/289/EIA 

dated 19 Aug 2003 and S ignal No. 7010 dated 26 Aug 2003. 

:02 	MES-225538 Md Salimuddin Khan, Mazdoor, in the meanwhile-- 

has qualified the Trade Test of 04D(OC) conducted by cwE(A/F) 

Borjar on 25 Jul. 2003. The same has already been confirmed by 

CWE(h/F) Borjar vide their letters under reference to all 

concerned. 

03 	in view of the above, both the involved rsonnel of 

this office, are eligible for promotion to aID(OG) and their 

promotion to 4D(OG) may please be confirmed accordingly. 

Sd/.. XL Bachani 
Lt 001 
Carrison Engineer. Copy to :- 

HQ Eastern Command 
Engineers Branch (EIC-2) 
Port William 
Kolkata-2l 

cE*A/F) Sh.tllong Zone 

ESE shillong 

CWE(A/P) Bor jar 

old
~
d 

5 	 . I 

ki ll  ~ 

wrt. above for info and 

necessary action please. 
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IN THE CTR&L AIMINISTRATIVA T?IBtJNAL 

GUkHaTI aENCH H: GUWAHTI 

0011 te]R 	t ii ion No • 60 OF . 2003  
IN O.A. No. 226 OP 2000 

Intheaatterof : 

Shri Md. Azar Ui and others. 

Vs 

tTnion of India and others. 

- Ad - 

In  the hatter of: 

ri Md4zhar Ui and ethers. 

- Vs - 

Shri Y.D.-lQzar, AO-II 

COaander Vorke lkgiyAeer 

Spread Eagle Pails 

Shiflong Zone, 

Shil].efig -11. 

RPLY SW MITTED BY THE CONP1tE1NO. 

It V.D. Kkar, £0-Il, Oommandr, Vorks Eagi*e.r, 

Spread Bagle Pali, Skillona Zone, Shilieng-li, do hereby 

ole*ly aff,tTII and declare as u.ider 1- 

1 • 	 That the deponent is working as CoMmander \Works - 

Engineer, Shillong Zone, and as such he is fiily conversant 

with the facts of the case. 

xu~n- 
COAtd. •• .. 



il 

• 	2. 	 That the deponent has gone through the contents 

of the afere said oontenpt petition and has understood the sale. 

30 	 That the deponent has the kihest regard for the 

-at thority of this Hon 'ble Tribunal, and respectfully subrits 

that there is no violation iuob less than the wilful and mien 

tio!lal disobedience and violation to the tireot ion and order 

passed on 2.4.2001 by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No.226/20009 

4. 	 The deponent respectfully subsits that the 

pe itioners No.1 (Nd. AZhar kLi I N..4 (Shri Mahe sk C3mdm Das 
5 (&ri lri aüd 	s ) and No .6 ( Sbr i 'ane skmar -ama ) 

were &ppèi*ted to grade of CMD(OG ) by way of proiotion vide 

letter No. 81620/2/MTD/903/EIC(2)dated 30.12.2003 as anended 

videNo. 81620/2/MTD/91/IC(2)dated 224.0( and letter Ni. 

81620/2/MPD/955/EIC(2) dated Feb. 2004. In coipllaice of the 

Judgenent and Order dated 2.4.2001. 

50 	 That the deponent begs to state that the case 

of other two petitioners(No .2 MI • Eschar All and No • 3 MI 

Saleauddia than) Is under process of finalisation and will 

be iaterialised very soon only on coipletion of required 
--S----- •--- -- --. ... .--.• ...: ,------- -

---- 

tonalities by the petitioners. 

In viOw of subiission *aIe hereinabove, the 

deponent respectfully prays that the present conteipt Pracee- 

ding Is liable to be diissed by discharging the loticee 

isaeI to the Respondents. 

I 



,y I RIFIC&zI2N 

Verified that the conte*ts of We Affidavit 

are true and correct to iy  iowledge based on the official 

records ad beief. No iaterial fact has been suppressed. 

iiffI 

m 



I 

C 

I, V. D. kltar, AO-Ii, Coinander, works Engineer, 

Spread Eagle Ells, Skillong Zone, 	illon-11 do hereby 

solemnly affira and state as follows : 

1 • 	That I am the contener and I ai acquainted wIth 

the facts and circuMstances of the case and I an conpetent 

to siear this affidavit. 

2. 	That the statenents nade in parae 

are true to *y inforMation and those nade in paras 

are true to my IoMledge and rests are ay huib it subMittjon 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this affidavit this day zc1  of 

M 
	20(4. 

	

vou- 
iLPIn!1 

Solemnly affirned by the deponent 

Sri V 	who is identified 

by SrJL A. Deb roy, Advocate before Mt 

on this day of 	2004 at Guwhat 1. 

p Advocate. 


